SEASONAL EMPLOYMENT CITY OF NEILLSVILLE

General laborer for Public Works, Parks and Cemetery as well as other departments within the city as required. Public Works, City Hall, Parks and Cemetery maintenance: Performs general labor, operate push type mowers, weed trimmers, operate a UTV and compact tractor in a safe and legal manner, assist with burials, brush and tree removal, prepping various ball fields and use other related tools, with proper training, for lawn care. Duties will require walking and physical lifting, general clean-up work, and other labor as assigned. Must be able to responsibly work on your own and represent the City of Neillsville in a positive manner.

Employment period no more than 1200 hours annually. Work typically begins after the end of the school year but after school work arrangements may be made. Work days are from 7:00-3:30 p.m. with some weekend work required. Must pass a background check and be at least 16 years of age upon hire.

Applications will be taken until 4:00 pm. May 10, 2024. Job applications are on the City of Neillsville website or can be picked up at the City Clerk's office, City Hall, 106 West Division Street, Neillsville.

THE CITY OF NEILLSVILLE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER Published by the authority of the Commission of Public Works/Utilities and Director of Public Works, Luke Friemoth